NASDAQ OMX Changes Web Address for Online US Rules Manual



Please Route To: NASDAQ-Listed Companies

What You Need to Know:

- Today, **Monday**, **July 21**, **2008**, the web address for the NASDAQ OMX US Rules Manual will be changed to <u>http://nasdaqomx.cchwallstreet.com</u>.
- Due to the web address change any bookmarks that you may have must be updated.

All rules for initial and continued listing on The NASDAQ Stock Market are readily available online for your reference in the NASDAQ OMX US Rules Manual.

Starting today, **Monday**, **July 21**, **2008**, the web address for the NASDAQ OMX US Rules Manual will be changed to <u>http://nasdaqomx.cchwallstreet.com</u>. Any bookmarks that you may have set to access the NASDAQ OMX US Rules Manual should be changed to the updated URL.

In addition, <u>the NASDAQ OMX Legal & Compliance website</u> contains over 360 frequently asked questions and other important information for listed companies. No change to the address for this website is being made at this time.

If you have any questions, please contact your NASDAQ Listing Analyst or NASDAQ OMX General Counsel at +1 301 978 8400.

©2008, The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. All rights reserved.

